

For Immediate Release July 26, 2022

Contact: Jessica Brackett President, Progress Muscatine Together@progressmuscatine.org (o) 563-261-2915 (c) 515-333-1166

## Progress Muscatine Receives Determination Letter to be Classified as 501(c)3 Non-Profit

(Muscatine) The IRS determined Progress Muscatine is exempt from federal income tax under Internal Revenue Code (IRS) Section 501(c)3, effective June 2, 2021. Donors can deduct contributions made to Progress Muscatine under IRS Section 170. Progress Muscatine is also qualified to receive tax deductible bequests, devises, transfers, or gifts under Section 2055, 2106, or 2522.

##